®
CONTROL AND SHUT-OFF VALVES
IN SEISMIC VERSION
01 - 02.2
04.20.GB
200 line
POWER THROUGH IDEAS

7)
7)
Ordering example: RV220 EAC 1113 L1 40/220-065SP
S
®
XX
13.  Version
3)
SPEx
Seismically resistant
PN 25 25
2
3
For marking of actuators in specification code, refer to table on page 23 of this catalogue
Hand wheel
Non - explosive, seismically resistant
SP
E X X
3
SPOxOxygen, seismically resistant
5
7
8
PN 10
®
Acc. to version 140 - 500°C
XX
RV/UV SP 200 line ... 13
Valve complete specification No. for ordering
RV / UV 2x0 SP (Ex) and RV 2x2 SP (Ex)
Valves made of cast steel 1.0619, 1.7357
Valves made of stainless steel 1.4581
Raised flange
Female flange
Flange with groove
Other material on request
Sphr. cast iron EN-JS 1025
CrMo steel 1.7357
Stainless steel 1.4581
(Operating temp ranges.
are specified in
parentheses)
Metal - metal
Balanced with metal sealing cuff, hard metal overlay
Hard metal overlay on sealing surfaces
Balanced by graphite, metal - metal
Balanced by graphite, hard metal overlay
Soft sealing (metal - PTFE) 1)
Not appl. to Ex version
3)
Exp. graphite
®
Parabolic - perforated plug
Linear
Equal-percentage in straight way
LDMspline
Parabolic
Linear - perforated plug
Equal-percentage - perforated plug
Only for UV 2x04)
On-off 4)
®
RV/UV SP 200 line ... 14
Valves RV / UV 2x0 SP (Ex)
Valves RV 2x2 SP (Ex)
RV/UV SP 200 line ... 15
Ambient humidity range
Weight